
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3786
ANSWERED ON:02.12.2010
REVAMPING OF IDPL
Bapurao Shri Khatgaonkar Patil Bhaskarrao;Gaikwad Shri Eknath Mahadeo

Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is in the process of revamping the Indian Drugs and Pharmaceutical Ltd. (IDPL);

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the ways and means of revamping the existing IDPL;

(c) whether IDPL has diversified into other areas than medicines; and

(d) if so, the detail thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS (SHRI SRIKANT KUMAR JENA)

(a) & (b) Government is contemplating to revive Indian Drugs and Pharmaceutical Ltd. (IDPL). Details in this regards have not been finalized.

(c) IDPL has not diversified into areas other than medicines.

(d) Does not arise.
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